(Box 02/0 1000 15100	ORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frano Luburic	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Linpac Group Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	2190 Dault Savara Dimeira cham
Assignment 🖳 Merger	3180 Park Square, Birmingham Street Address: Business Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ☐ Other	Birmingham B37 7YN, UNITED KINGDOM
Girls Curei	
Execution Date: September 27, 2002	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/856985	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{09/27/2002}{1}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔊 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J. Mark Holland & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:3 Civic Plaza, Suite 210	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2624
City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
J. Mark Holland / Walt Folland 9/27/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/08/2002 TDIAZ1 00000161 082624

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 10256925

40.00 CH 01 FC:581 E **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Frano Luburic, an individual residing at 8049 Desert Pine Dr., Anaheim Hills,

California 92808, is the original, first and sole inventor of a certain invention as described and/or

claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as follows:

Title:

CONTAINER SIDEWALL APPARATUS AND RELATED

METHODS

Serial No.:

Filed:

Inventor:

Frano Luburic

WHEREAS, Linpac Group Limited, a United Kingdom limited liability company having a

principal place at 3180 Park Square, Birmingham Business Park, Birmingham B37 7YN, UNITED

KINGDOM, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all

rights of priority, in and to said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world,

and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

the said Frano Luburic, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said

Linpac Group Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest,

together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the

world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any

Letters Patent which may be granted and issued for any division, reissue, extension, continuation, or

continuation-in-part thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Linpac Group Limited, its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms of all said

Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Linpac Group Limited to make applications for and to

receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its

election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

Docket No. ROPAK-P2904

PATENT REEL: 013357 FRAME: 0151 I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Linpac Group Limited, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Linpac Group Limited, its successors and assigns, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Linpac Group Limited, execute any division, reissue, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Linpac Group Limited, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Linpac Group Limited, its successors and assigns.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Linpac Group Limited.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment, at the location and on the date indicated below.

Frano Luburio NAME OF INVENTOR

Signature of Inventor

9-27-02 Date

STATE OF

On this 27day of 2002 before me appeared Frano Luburic, to me known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own fige will and for the purposes set forth.

MARY HAIGHT Commission # 1260020 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004

My Commission Expires: ゲ

Z WINWORDS OPAKY 2004 A SSIGN DOC

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

Docket No. ROPAK-P2904

L-610 P 003/004 F-481

1786-744-417+

FROM-ROAK CORP

SEP-27-2002 15:11